FORM PTO-1618A	U.S. Department of Commerce			
FORM PTO-1618A OMB 0651-0027 08 - 22 - 20	SHEET :			
TO: The Director of the U.S. Patent 1018192	Docket No: 087724/107595 Evord the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
•				
New 8-15-0)	Assignment License			
Resubmission Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment			
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Effective Date Change of Name Effective Date Month Day Year			
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	DECEMBER 12, 1996 ☐ Other			
Conveying Party — Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Enter Additional Conveying Party				
Name R & D SYSTEMS COMPANY	Execution Date			
Formerly DECEMBER 12, 1996				
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership © Corporation				
State of Incorporation – DELAWARE				
Receiving Party Name NxTREND TECHNOLOGY, INC. DBA/AKA/TA Mark if additional names of receiving attached				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 555 TECH CENTER DRIVE, SUITE 300				
Address (line 2)	Country COLORADO Zip Code 80919			
Address (line 3) City COLORADO SPRINGS State/C	ountry 552 2 2 3			
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited	Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the			
Corporation	United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from			
State of Incorporation – DELAWARE	Assignment.)			
FOR OFFICE USE C Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximate Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximate Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximate Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximate Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximate Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximate Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximate Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximate Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximate Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximate the cover Sheet. Send comments regard				
document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover of the Argulatory Affairs, Of				

08/22/2001 LMUELLER 00000083 2337063

01 FC:481 02 FC:482 40.00 OP 175.00 OP

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002352 FRAME: 0025

FORM PTO-1618 Expires 06/30/99	В	Oocket No: 087724/107595	U.S. Department of Commerce U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB 0651-0027		Page 2	TRADEMARK
Domestic Represe	entative Name and Addres	s	Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspondent N	ame and Address		Area Code and Telephone Number (617) 570-1310
Name	Marie M. Nuguid, Senior Leg	al Assistant	
Address (line 1)	Goodwin Procter LLP		
Address (line 2)	Exchange Place		
Address (line 3)	53 State Street		
Address (line 4)	Boston, MA 02109-2881		
0	nter the total number of pages of the including any attachments.	he attached conveyance document	3
Trademark Appl	ication Number(s) or Regi	stration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached.
		Trademark Application Num	thers:
Trademark Registratio			incers.
2,337,063	2,169,350	75/912,763	
2,160,574	,648,047	75/912,758	
2,167,343	,386,623		
Number of Prope	rties Enter the total numb	per of properties involved	8
Fee Amount		perties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$215.00
Method of Pa	yment: Enclosed O	Deposit Account	
Dan	osit Account r for payment by deposit account or if additiona	of fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	# 07-1700
		Authorization to charge addi	itional fees: Yes No 🗆
Statement and S	gnature		
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of a sindicated herein			
the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as in the action in the original document.			
Marie M. Nuguid, Sen		vie M. Nugmed Signature	August 15, 2001 Date Signed
Attorney Name			

2

State of Delaware

PAGE 1

Office of the Secretary of State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "R&D SYSTEMS COMPANY", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "R&D SYSTEMS COMPANY" TO "NXTREND TECHNOLOGY, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWELFTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1996, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.



Darriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 1288787

DATE: 08-09-01

2599122 8100 010390929

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002352 FRAME: 0027

FAX NO. 3027341476 STATE OF DELAWARD2/03 SECRETARY OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 12/12/1996 960365088 - 2599122

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

R&D SYSTEMS COMPANY

R&D SYSTEMS COMPANY (the "Corporation), a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify:

- The name of the Corporation is R&D Systems Company.
- 2. The Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on March 15, 1996.
- 3. The Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended by striking out Article I thereof and by substituting in lieu of Article I the following:

"ARTICLE I

The name of the Corporation is NxTrend Technology, Inc."

4. The amendment of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation herein certified has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002352 FRAME: 0028 Executed on this 12th day of December, 1996.

Kathy Cunningham,
Chief Operating Officer,
Chief Financial Officer and Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 002352 FRAME: 0029

RECORDED: 08/15/2001